Boston Gear®
WOR Series
Mechanical Overload Release Clutches
for the Water and Wastewater Industry
WOR Series
Model H1900
Installation and OperationP-3032-BG
a division of Altra Industrial Motion

09 P = Bored to Size (in 1/16”)
11 M = Metric Bored to Size (mm)
WOR Series Part Numbering System
Size Screw Size Qty. Seating Torque
05 1/4-20 UNC 8 80 in-lb
06 1/4-20 UNC 8 80 in-lb
09 3/8-16 UNC 8 273 in-lb
11 3/8-16 UNC 8 273 in-lb
Boston Gear® WOR Series P-3032-BG   12
Figure 13 - Type B, Through Shaft Style
P-3032-BG  Boston Gear® WOR Series 13
Item No. Name Qty. 05 06 09 11
1
Assembly - Automatic - 711944-911 711947-921 711950-931 711953-941
Assembly - Manual - 711944-912 711947-922 711950-932 711953-942
2 Spring Pack 1 711989-XXX 711990-XXX 711991-XXX 711992-XXX
3 Housing 1 731764-001 731795-001 731704-001 731707-001
4 Rotor (Through Shaft) 1 731774-001 731805-001 731696-001 731781-001
5 Cover 1 731765-001 731796-001 731699-001 731791-001
6
Manual Reset Ring 1 731767-001 731798-001 731701-001 731701-001
Automatic Reset Ring 1 731772-001 731803-001 731702-001 731702-001
**7 Thrust Plate 1 731768-001 731799-001 731698-001 731698-001
8 Shoulder Plate 1 731766-001 731797-001 731697-001 731786-001
9 Trip Plate 1 731770-001 731801-001 731700-001 731790-001
10 Lock Washer 1 065419-017 065419-018 065419-019 065419-020
11 Bearing Nut 1 075264-013 075264-014 075264-015 075264-022
12 Housing Bearing 1 730137-042 730137-041 730137-043 730137-006
13 Bearing Strip 1 731779-001 731779-002 731779-003 731779-004
14 Gasket 1 731771-001 731802-001 731703-001 731703-001
**15 Shoulder Screw 8 731710-001 731710-001 731710-002 731710-002
**16 Spring 8 034124-088 034124-088 034124-089 034124-089
*17 Ball 4 070071-008 070071-001 070071-009 070071-009
18 Lube Fitting 2 034186-030 034186-030 034186-030 034186-030
19 Cover Seal 1 023750-007 023750-303 023750-164 023750-164
20 Housing Seal 1 063628-111 063628-116 063628-198 063628-198
21 Rotor Seal 1 023750-176 023750-140 023750-140 023750-072
22 Trip Plate Seal 1 731780-001 731780-002 731780-003 731780-004
23 Cover Screw 16 074118-045 074118-045 074118-045 074118-045
24 Low Head Capscrew 8 075519-006 075519-006 075519-018 075519-018
25 Setscrew 2 731639-024 731639-038 731639-043 731639-043
26 Dowel Pin 2 023921-056 023921-054 023921-006 023921-006
* Size 11 uses eight balls.
** Not included in automatic design.
Note: Please include clutch catalog number when ordering any spare parts.
Part Identification For Type B, Through Shaft Style, Basic Unit
Boston Gear® WOR Series P-3032-BG   14
25
3
21
18
20
12
15 16
23
6